

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 7, 2016

Re: Columbia Housing Authority's Low Income Services (CHALIS) Memorandum of

Understanding

Executive Summary

A resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Columbia and the Columbia Housing Authority's Low Income Services (CHALIS) related to Teen Outreach Program (TOP) activities for the period of October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. Funding provided by this MOU shall not exceed \$20,000.

Discussion

The Teen Outreach Program contract enables the Department of Public Health and Human Services to provide risk reduction education to teens in Columbia. This Memorandum of Understanding with CHALIS provides funding to offset expenses incurred in the provision of contract services for youth.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the General Fund.

Long-Term Impact: None

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Health, Social Services & Affordable Housing, Secondary Impact: Education,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History

Date	Action
	A Memorandum of Understanding with CHALIS for program activities related to the Teen Outreach Program has been in place since 2005.

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.